Date: 04.03.2025

The Manager, Listing Department BSE Limited

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Company Code: 543311 ISIN: INE0D6701023 The Manager,

Listing & Compliance Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai - 400051

Company Code: IPL

## Ref: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Madam.

I Satya Prakash Gupta, Chief Financial Officer (Senior Management Personnel) of the Company would like to inform you that I have acquired 500 Equity Shares of India Pesticides Limited of Rs.124.85 amounting Rs.62425.00 from the Open Market dated 03<sup>rd</sup> March, 2025.

I am enclosing herewith the disclosure required under regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

Satya Prakash Gupta Chief Financial Officer India Pesticides Limited

Encl.: as above

CC To:

The Compliance Officer, India Pesticides Limited, Water Works Road, Swarup Cold Storage, Compound, Aishbagh, Lucknow-226004.

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Part-A- Details of the Sale of Shares

Name of the Target Company (TC)	India Pesticides Limited			
Name(s) of the Acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) withthe Acquirer	Mr. Satya Prakash Gupta			
Whether the Acquirer belongs to the Promoter/Promoter group	No			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of Target Company are Listed	BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
Details of the acquisition/ Sale as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital ofthe TC (**)	
Before the Acquisition of Shares under consideration, nolding of Acquirer along with PACs of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1500	0.0013	0.0013	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
<ul> <li>voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares</li> <li>Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the Acquirer to purchase</li> </ul>	Nil	Nil	Nil	
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
e) Total $(a+b+c+d)$	1500	0.0013	0.0013	
Details of Acquisition of Shares		,	0.00040	
<ul><li>a) Shares carrying voting rights Purchase</li><li>b) VRs puchase otherwise than by equity shares</li></ul>	500 Nil	0.00043	0.00043 Nil	
e) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitlesthe Acquirer to purchase shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	Nil Nil	Nil	
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposalundertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	500	0.00043	0.00043	
		S.		

After the Acquisition of Shares, holding of Acquirer along with PACs of:			
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the Acquirer to purchase shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each</li> </ul>	2000 Nil	0.0017 Nil	0.0017 Nil
category) after sale of Shares  d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposalundertaking/ others)  e) Total (a+b+c+d)	Nil Nil 2000	Nil Nil 0.0017	Nil Nil 0.0017
Mode of Acquisition of Shares (e.g. off/open market / publicissue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-setransfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Equity Shares Purchase from the Open Market		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.			
Date of Acquisition of Shares that entitles the Acquirer to acquire shares from the TC.	03.03.2025		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said purchase of Shares	11,51,63,508		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said purchase of Shares	11,51,63,508		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said Purchase of Shares	11,51,63,508		

